
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

MICHAEL LOUIS OVERTON,

Plaintiff,

    vs.

CALIFORNIA MEN’S COLONY
CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE,

Defendant.
/

No. C 16-1318 WHA (PR)  

ORDER OF TRANSFER

(Dkt. No. 2)

Plaintiff is a California prisoner incarcerated at the California Men’s Colony (“CMC”)

filed this pro se civil action against CMC officials for violating his rights at CMC.  CMC is

located in San Luis Obispo County, which is in the venue of the United States District Court for

the Central District of California.  Venue for civil rights claims concerning the conditions of his

confinement at Atascadero is therefore proper in the Central District.  See 28 U.S.C. 1391. 

Accordingly, and in the interests of justice, this case is TRANSFERRED to the United States

District Court for the Central District of California. See 28 U.S.C. 1404(a), 1406(a).  The clerk

shall transfer this matter forthwith.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: May       2 , 2016.                                                               
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
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