26

27

28

_	
3	
4	
5	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
6	
7	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
8	MICHAEL LOUIS OVEDTON No. C 16 1219 WILLA (DD)
9	MICHAEL LOUIS OVERTON, No. C 16-1318 WHA (PR)
10	Plaintiff, ORDER OF TRANSFER
11	vs. (Dkt. No. 2)
12	CALIFORNIA MEN'S COLONY CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE,
13	Defendant.
14	/
15	Plaintiff is a California prisoner incarcerated at the California Men's Colony ("CMC")
16	filed this pro se civil action against CMC officials for violating his rights at CMC. CMC is
17	located in San Luis Obispo County, which is in the venue of the United States District Court for
18	the Central District of California. Venue for civil rights claims concerning the conditions of hi
19	confinement at Atascadero is therefore proper in the Central District. See 28 U.S.C. 1391.
20	Accordingly, and in the interests of justice, this case is <b>TRANSFERRED</b> to the United States
21	District Court for the Central District of California. See 28 U.S.C. 1404(a), 1406(a). The clerk
22	shall transfer this matter forthwith.
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.
24	Mª Ahr
25	Dated: May 2 , 2016.  WILLIAM ALSUP
	United States District Judge